31/12/10 3,481   710   752   1,044   975   -

4.6 Sensitivity analysis

Since the Group is exposed to a limited currency risk it has decided not to effect sensitivity analyses
regarding this type of risk (for more details see section ‘Main risks and uncertainties facing the Group and
Esprinet S.p.A.’ in the ‘Director’s Report on Operations’).

A sensitivity analysis regarding the interest rate risk was performed in order to show how profit or loss
and equity would have been affected by changes in the interest rate curve that were reasonably possible
during the period.

Esprinet 2011   Consolidated Financial Statements

88

For these purposes, the 2011 market interest rate trend was taken into account together with the Group’s
estimates on rates in the immediate future and a forward shifting of spot/forward interest rate curves +/-
100 basis points was simulated.

The following tables show the results of the simulation (net of tax effects):

Scenario 1: +100 basis points

(euro/000) Net equity Profit/(loss) Net equity Profit/(loss)

Cash and cash equivalents 295 295 522 522

Short-term financial liabilities (350) (350) (132) (132)

Borrowings
 (1) (2)

75 75 (99) (99)

Derivative financial liabilities 310 193 641 256

Total 330 213 932 547

31/12/11 31/12/10

(1)

 Medium/long-term loans include the portion falling due within 12 months.
(2)

 Impact on the loans hedged by IRS regards solely the uncovered portion of the loans.

Scenario 2:  -100 basis points

(euro/000) Net equity Profit/(loss) Net equity Profit/(loss)

Cash and cash equivalents (284) (284) (522) (522)

Short-term financial liabilities 350 350 132 132

Borrowings
 (1) (2)

75 75 99 99

Derivative financial liabilities (321) (193) (667) (256)

Total (180) (52) (958) (547)

31/12/11 31/12/10

(1)

 Medium/long-term loans include the portion falling due within 12 months.
(2)

 Impact on the loans hedged by IRS regards solely the uncovered portion of the loans.

Esprinet 2011   Consolidated Financial Statements

89

5. Notes to the statement of financial position items

Non-current assets

1) Property, plant and equipment

Property, plant and equipment amount to 6.4 million euro as at 31 December 2011 (versus the 7.1 million

[…]

Loans: 31/12/11 604   219   217   129   39   -

31/12/10 1,393   284   301   418   390   -

6.10.6  Sensitivity analysis

Since Esprinet S.p.A. is exposed to a limited currency risk it has decided not to effect sensitivity analyses
regarding this type of risk (for more details see section ‘Main risks and uncertainties facing the Group and
Esprinet S.p.A.’ in the ‘Director’s Report on Operations’).
A sensitivity analysis regarding the interest rate risk was performed in order to show how profit or loss
and equity would have been affected by changes in the interest rate curve that were reasonably possible
during the period.
For these purposes, the 2011 market interest rate trend was taken into account together with the
Company’s estimates on rates in the immediate future and a forward shifting of spot/forward interest rate
curves +/-100 basis points was simulated.
The following table shows the results of the simulation (net of tax effects):

Scenario 1: +100 basis points

(euro/000) Net equity Profit/(loss) Net equity Profit/(loss)

Financial assets 116 116 - -

Cash and cash equivalents 206 206 426 426

Short-term financial liabilities (207) (207) (40) (40)

Borrowings
 (1) (2)

(31) (31) (47) (47)

Derivative financial liabilities 127 79 262 104

Total 211 163 601 443

31/12/11 31/12/10

Scenario 2: -100 basis points

(euro/000) Net equity Profit/(loss) Net equity Profit/(loss)

Financial assets (116) (116) - -

Cash and cash equivalents (206) (206) (426) (426)

Short-term financial liabilities 207 207 40 40

Borrowings
 (1) (2)

31 31 47 47

Derivative financial liabilities (131) (79) (272) (104)

Total (215) (163) (611) (443)

31/12/11 31/12/10

(1)

 Medium/long-term loans include the portion falling due within 12 months.
(2)

 Impact on the loan hedged by IRS regards solely the uncovered portion of the loan.

2011   Esprinet S.p.A. Financial Statements

184

6.11 Compensation for Esprinet S.p.A. auditing services

The following table drafted pursuant to Article 149-duodecies of the Consob Issuing Regulation, shows
the emoluments posted during the 2011 financial year on the accrual basis of accounting for auditing